

JENNIFER M. GRANHOLM GOVERNOR

April 10, 2007

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES OFFICE OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



MARIANNE UDOW DIRECTOR

Myra Ruthig Rosewood Adult Foster Care Inc. 1306 S. State Rd. Ithaca, MI 48847

> RE: License #: AL290066931 Rosewood I 1306 S State Rd Ithaca, MI 48847

Dear Mrs. Ruthig:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (989) 835-7241.

Sincerely,

Drane F. Stier

Diane L Stier, Licensing Consultant Office of Children and Adult Licensing 1475 S Bamber Road Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858-8010 (989) 772-8479

Enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES OFFICE OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AL290066931
Licensee Name:	Rosewood Adult Foster Care Inc.
Licensee Address:	1306 S. State Rd. Ithaca, MI 48847
Licensee Telephone #:	(989) 875-2998
Administrator/Licensee Designee:	Myra Ruthig, Designee
Name of Facility:	Rosewood I
Facility Address:	1306 S State Rd Ithaca, MI 48847
Facility Telephone #:	(989) 875-2998
Capacity:	20
Program Type:	DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED AGED ALZHEIMERS

II. Purpose of Addendum

The purpose of this Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report is to document the change of name of the facility at the request of the licensee.

III. Methodology

On March 6, 2007, the consultant received a letter from Licensee Designee Myra Ruthig requesting that the name of this facility be changed from Rosewood AFC Inc. to Rosewood I.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

Myra Ruthig is the authorized Licensee Designee. The name of the facility will be changed.

V. Recommendation

I recommend that the name of this facility be changed from Rosewood AFC Inc. to Rosewood I.

Diane F. Stier

April 10, 2007

Diane L Stier Licensing Consultant Date